Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2025 and Date To 9/30/2025

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

10/01/2025

Description

202501443

202501495

202501431

202501451

202501395

202501422

202501416

202501433

202501488

202501427

202501413

202501441

202501436

202501387

202501426

202501502

202501460

202501485

202501374

202501399

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Commercial
Building

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building

Demolition
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

422 W NORTH
WATER ST
(80302040000)

332 WASHINGTON
AVE (81002720000)
202 RIVER ST
(80303270000)

1532 KINGSWOOD DR
(81104230000)

1054 APPLE
BLOSSOM DR
(80614320000)

2423 BRUCE ST
(80214901100)

1219 FAWN DR
(80623540000)

2637 CAVALRY LN
(80218050000)

202 N GREEN BAY RD
(80705910000)

935 W CECIL ST
(80608290000)

1016 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80903270000)

601 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80200780000)

601 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80200780000)

134 TYLER ST
(80200470000)

677 S PARK AVE
(80102470000)

734 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80805320000)
2532 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215450000)
1117 NICOLET BLVD
(80505340000)

216 5TH ST
(80501330000)

1044 PILGRIM RD
(80617310000)

Randy Gehrt

Wilmer DedJesus Medin
Japon
Jamie E. Vanhout

Daniel Charles Beilfuss

Jay A. Krueger

Joseph P. Pudlowski
Jeffrey D. Dehn
Miles Condon
Bergstrom

Chevrolet-Buick-Cadillac,
Inc

Fox Cities Appliance, LLC

1016 S Commercial, LLC
Galloway Company

Galloway Company

Galloway Company
Kramer Family Trust
Jill M. Steif

Laura J. Westfall
John R. McDuffie
Carl B. Drake

Josh Rich

LORRIGAN CONSTRUCTION
INC

TOP RANKED LLC

BLUE SKY CONTRACTORS,
LLC

GALLOWAY COMPANY

MIRON CONSTRUCTION

STATEWIDE RAZING

FOX VALLEY FENCING

09/17/2025

09/29/2025

09/15/2025

09/19/2025

09/08/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/15/2025

09/29/2025

09/12/2025

09/10/2025

09/16/2025

09/16/2025

09/05/2025

09/12/2025

09/30/2025

09/23/2025

09/26/2025

09/02/2025

09/08/2025

$500

$6,000
$300
$1,500

$2,000

$5,000
$7,000
$10,000

$361,000

$19,452

$20,000

$345,754

$74,441,890

$12,000
$880
$1,730
$2,100
$2,210
$2,800

$2,918

Permit renewal only

Permit renewal
shed
Installing a storage shed.

12 x 16 shed, no electric

gazebo permit renewal
12 x 12 shed - no electric

Sauna will be 7.5' x 7.5' x 8' with
a mono-pitched roof

Early start(footings and
foundations only) for future 100
X 50 storage building.

Repair front of building from car
damage

Repair damage from vehicle
impact to laundromat front wall.

Alcohol containment expansion

Early start(footings, foundations,
and plumbing site work only) for
building addition.

Raze home and out buildings

3' fence

Add to existing fence to fully
enclose back yard.
Chain link fence

Fence between house and
garage
Privacy Fence

Installing a 4' black galvanized
chain link fence in backyard.
Two neighbors have fences and
approved butting up to theirs.
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2025 and Date To 9/30/2025

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

10/01/2025

Description

202501428

202501381

202501463

202501424

202501461

202501462

202501470

202501438

202501382

202501421

202501434

202501397

202501417

202501418

202501376

202501411

202501384

202501484

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residentia
Building
Residentia
Building

2413 MARATHON AVE
(80210170000)

966 BETTY AVE
(80604650000)

914 BALDWIN ST
(80605110000)

1318 BLUEBERRY LN
(80621070000)

2509 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215580000)

665 GROVE ST
(80804280000)

741 YORKSHIRE RD
(80106680000)

1754 Loyal Drive
(81140002700)

1732 PATRIOT WAY
(81140015200)

1462 AMENDMENT DR
(81120720000)

1041 ROCK LEDGE LN
(80708590000)

425 MONROE ST
(80401480000)

416 CAMBRIDGE CT
(80908120000)

1115 GREEN ACRES
LN (80610480000)

620 CHESTNUT ST
(80804070000)
239 EDGEWOOD DR
(80906380000)

145 LAW ST
(80202090000)
304 DIVISION ST
(80801000000)

Daniel Steiner

Jack L. Zemlock

Axton Crowell

Terry R. Sherman

Lee M. Schneider
Donald R. Scholz
Kenneth Baumgart
Jeanne Seveska
Alexander J. Thompson
Jesse R. Marnocha

James R. Schmidt

Weinstein Rentals, LLC

Matthew M. Johnson

Anthony Mollica

Brandon M. St Peter

Steven T. Pulda

Robert A. Peotter Jr

Taylor Gerdeen

REVAMP FENCE & DECK

FOX VALLEY FENCING

FOX VALLEY FENCING

FOX VALLEY FENCING

WHIRLWIND POST HOLES &
FENCING

DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

WISCONSIN STATE
FOUNDATION SERVICES
DBA EVERDRY
WATERPROOFING
WISCONSIN STATE
FOUNDATION SERVICES
DBA EVERDRY
WATERPROOFING

BG REMODELING AND
CONSTRUCTION LLC
AFFORDABLE
RENOVATIONS LLC

09/12/2025

09/03/2025

09/23/2025

09/11/2025

09/23/2025

09/23/2025

09/24/2025

09/16/2025

09/03/2025

09/11/2025

09/16/2025

09/08/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

09/03/2025

09/10/2025

09/04/2025

09/26/2025

$3,500

$3,672

$6,499
$6,500
$9,000
$9,495
$9,870
$11,000
$16,000
$26,514

$6,550

$17,900

$23,500

$27,735

$1,000

$2,500

$4,491

$16,000

Replace fence in rear yard

Installing 60 linear feet of 6' tall
white vinyl privacy fencing in
rear yard

134 feet of 6ft tall cedar privacy
fencing with one 4 ft gate
~110ft of Red Cedar fence in
rear yard

Fence

Vinyl privacy fence

4 ft high iron fence install around
backyard perimeter.
Fence

Fence
@309' of 6' wood fence

Add Egress window

Excavate, Repair west, east
walls, new jackposts under main
beam

Check back plate for cracks,
install interior drain tile

Check back plaster for cracks,
install interior drain tile, install 8-
2x5 steel beams along West
wall

bathroom remodel, permit
renewal

Enclosing porch on the side of
the house, add a window and
door. Owner is doing all work.
Convert window into exterior
door

Check rough in framing
including header from the
previous contractor. Also check
the plumbing.
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Permit #

Templates

Permit Address

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2025 and Date To 9/30/2025

Owner Name

Contractor

Issue Date

Valuation

10/01/2025

Description

202501439

202501403

202501437

202501458

202501448

202501480

202501402

202501481

202501446

202501420

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

WUBPA
WUBPA
WUBPA
WUBPA

WUBPA

624 JACKSON ST
(80600360000)

655 S PARK AVE
(80102510100)

1839 NATION CT
(81120260000)

1540 LYON DR
(80916130000)

55 JEWELERS PARK
DR (80606510100)

1752 FREEMAN
DRIVE (81140023000)
1732 FREEMAN
DRIVE (81140023500)
1746 SOVEREIGN
WAY (81140020700)
126 SOUTHFIELD CT
(80212940700)

1622 Founders Street
(81140002500)

Aquino & Sons, LLC
Birr Investments, LLC

Michael E. Smith

Alleviate Properties, LLC

Breezewood Office Center,
LLC

Tom McHugh Construction,
LLC

Tom McHugh Construction,
LLC

Tom McHugh Construction,
LLC

Grant J. Fisk

Cypress Homes, Inc

JCMC CONSTRUCTION LLC

CUSTOM MADE CO

PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.

CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY

STRATFORD SIGN SALES,
LLC

TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION

TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION

TOM MCHUGH
CONSTRUCTION
JACOBS DESIGN HOMES

CYPRESS HOMES

09/16/2025

09/09/2025

09/16/2025

09/22/2025

09/18/2025

09/25/2025

09/09/2025

09/25/2025

09/18/2025

09/11/2025

$30,000

$31,500

$37,550

$2,560

$18,400

$255,000
$256,000
$271,000
$305,000

$400,000

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

Permit renewal only
Kitchen & Dining room remodel

12 x 14 Greenhouse Addition
(building and electrical only)
Relocate electrical subpanel in
garage

Exterior Wall Mount Signs

(2) sets of channel letters
(1) "TWIN PILLARS

(1) "UniFix"

New single family home.
Unfinished basement
New single family home.
Unfinished basement.
New single family home.
Unfinished basement.
New single family home

New single family home.
Unfinished basement.

48

$77,053,770
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