Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2025 and Date To 9/30/2025

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202501443	Accessory	422 W NORTH WATER ST (80302040000)	Randy Gehrt		09/17/2025	\$500	Permit renewal only
202501495	Accessory	332 WASHINGTON AVE (81002720000)	Wilmer DeJesus Medin Japon		09/29/2025	\$6,000	Permit renewal
202501431	Accessory	202 RIVER ST (80303270000)	Jamie E. Vanhout		09/15/2025	\$300	shed
202501451	Accessory	1532 KINGSWOOD DR (81104230000)	Daniel Charles Beilfuss		09/19/2025	\$1,500	Installing a storage shed.
202501395	Accessory	1054 APPLE BLOSSOM DR (80614320000)	Jay A. Krueger		09/08/2025	\$2,000	12 x 16 shed, no electric
202501422	Accessory	2423 BRUCE ST (80214901100)	Joseph P. Pudlowski		09/11/2025	\$5,000	gazebo permit renewal
202501416	Accessory	1219 FAWN DR (80623540000)	Jeffrey D. Dehn		09/11/2025	\$7,000	12 x 12 shed - no electric
202501433	Accessory	2637 CAVALRY LN (80218050000)	Miles Condon		09/15/2025	\$10,000	Sauna will be 7.5' x 7.5' x 8' with a mono-pitched roof
202501488	Commercial Building	202 N GREEN BAY RD (80705910000)	Bergstrom Chevrolet-Buick-Cadillac, Inc	LORRIGAN CONSTRUCTION INC	09/29/2025	\$361,000	Early start(footings and foundations only) for future 100 X 50 storage building.
202501427	Commercial Building	935 W CECIL ST (80608290000)	Fox Cities Appliance, LLC	TOP RANKED LLC	09/12/2025	\$19,452	Repair front of building from car damage
202501413	Commercial Building	1016 S COMMERCIAL ST (80903270000)	1016 S Commercial, LLC	BLUE SKY CONTRACTORS, LLC	09/10/2025	\$20,000	Repair damage from vehicle impact to laundromat front wall.
202501441	Commercial Building	601 S COMMERCIAL ST (80200780000)	Galloway Company	GALLOWAY COMPANY	09/16/2025	\$345,754	Alcohol containment expansion
202501436	Commercial Building	601 S COMMERCIAL ST (80200780000)	Galloway Company	MIRON CONSTRUCTION	09/16/2025	\$74,441,890	Early start(footings, foundations, and plumbing site work only) for building addition.
202501387	Demolition	134 TYLER ST (80200470000)	Galloway Company	STATEWIDE RAZING	09/05/2025	\$12,000	Raze home and out buildings
202501426	Fence	677 S PARK AVE (80102470000)	Kramer Family Trust		09/12/2025	\$880	3' fence
202501502	Fence	734 S COMMÉRCIAL ST (80805320000)	Jill M. Steif		09/30/2025	\$1,730	Add to existing fence to fully enclose back yard.
202501460	Fence	2532 MAPLE GRÓVE DR (80215450000)	Laura J. Westfall	FOX VALLEY FENCING	09/23/2025	\$2,100	Chain link fence
202501485	Fence	1117 NICOLET BLVD (80505340000)	John R. McDuffie		09/26/2025	\$2,210	Fence between house and garage
202501374	Fence	216 5TH ST (80501330000)	Carl B. Drake		09/02/2025	\$2,800	Privacy Fence
202501399	Fence	1044 PILGRIM RD (80617310000)	Josh Rich		09/08/2025	\$2,918	Installing a 4' black galvanized chain link fence in backyard. Two neighbors have fences and approved butting up to theirs.

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2025 and Date To 9/30/2025

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202501428	Fence	2413 MARATHON AVE (80210170000)	Daniel Steiner		09/12/2025	\$3,500	Replace fence in rear yard
202501381	Fence	966 BETTY AVE (80604650000)	Jack L. Zemlock	REVAMP FENCE & DECK	09/03/2025	\$3,672	Installing 60 linear feet of 6' tall white vinyl privacy fencing in rear yard
202501463	Fence	914 BALDWIN ST (80605110000)	Axton Crowell	FOX VALLEY FENCING	09/23/2025	\$6,499	134 feet of 6ft tall cedar privacy fencing with one 4 ft gate
202501424	Fence	1318 BLUEBERRY LN (80621070000)	Terry R. Sherman		09/11/2025	\$6,500	~110ft of Red Cedar fence in rear yard
202501461	Fence	2509 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215580000)	Lee M. Schneider	FOX VALLEY FENCING	09/23/2025	\$9,000	Fence
202501462	Fence	665 GROVE ST (80804280000)	Donald R. Scholz	FOX VALLEY FENCING	09/23/2025	\$9,495	Vinyl privacy fence
202501470	Fence	741 YORKSHIRE RD (80106680000)	Kenneth Baumgart		09/24/2025	\$9,870	4 ft high iron fence install around backyard perimeter.
202501438	Fence	1754 Loyal Drive (81140002700)	Jeanne Seveska		09/16/2025	\$11,000	Fence
202501382	Fence	1732 PATRIOT WAY (81140015200)	Alexander J. Thompson		09/03/2025	\$16,000	Fence
202501421	Fence	1462 AMENDMENT DR (81120720000)	Jesse R. Marnocha	WHIRLWIND POST HOLES & FENCING	09/11/2025	\$26,514	@309' of 6' wood fence
202501434	Foundation Repair	1041 ROCK LEDGE LN (80708590000)	James R. Schmidt		09/16/2025	\$6,550	Add Egress window
202501397	Foundation Repair	425 MONROE ST (80401480000)	Weinstein Rentals, LLC	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	09/08/2025	\$17,900	Excavate, Repair west, east walls, new jackposts under main beam
202501417	Foundation Repair	416 CAMBRIDGE CT (80908120000)	Matthew M. Johnson	WISCONSIN STATE FOUNDATION SERVICES DBA EVERDRY WATERPROOFING	09/11/2025	\$23,500	Check back plate for cracks, install interior drain tile
202501418	Foundation Repair	1115 GREEN ACRES LN (80610480000)	Anthony Mollica	WISCONSIN STATE FOUNDATION SERVICES DBA EVERDRY WATERPROOFING	09/11/2025	\$27,735	Check back plaster for cracks, install interior drain tile, install 8- 2x5 steel beams along West wall
202501376	Residential Building	620 CHESTNUT ST (80804070000)	Brandon M. St Peter		09/03/2025	\$1,000	bathroom remodel, permit renewal
202501411	Residential Building	239 EDGEWOOD DR (80906380000)	Steven T. Pulda		09/10/2025	\$2,500	Enclosing porch on the side of the house, add a window and door. Owner is doing all work.
202501384	Residential Building	145 LAW ST (80202090000)	Robert A. Peotter Jr	BG REMODELING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC	09/04/2025	\$4,491	Convert window into exterior door
202501484	Residential Building	304 DIVISION ST (80801000000)	Taylor Gerdeen	AFFORDABLE RENOVATIONS LLC	09/26/2025	\$16,000	Check rough in framing including header from the previous contractor. Also check the plumbing.

Building Permit Activity

Date From 9/1/2025 and Date To 9/30/2025

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202501439	Residential Building	624 JACKSON ST (80600360000)	Aquino & Sons, LLC	JCMC CONSTRUCTION LLC	09/16/2025	\$30,000	Permit renewal only
202501403	Residential Building	655 S PARK AVE (80102510100)	Birr Investments, LLC	CUSTOM MADE CO	09/09/2025	\$31,500	Kitchen & Dining room remodel
202501437	Residential Building	1839 NATION CT (81120260000)	Michael E. Smith	PORTSIDE BUILDERS, INC.	09/16/2025	\$37,550	12 x 14 Greenhouse Addition (building and electrical only) Relocate electrical subpanel in garage
202501458	Sign	1540 LYON DR (80916130000)	Alleviate Properties, LLC	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	09/22/2025	\$2,560	Exterior Wall Mount Signs
202501448	Sign	55 JEWELERS PARK DR (80606510100)	Breezewood Office Center, LLC	STRATFORD SIGN SALES, LLC	09/18/2025	\$18,400	(2) sets of channel letters (1) "TWIN PILLARS (1) "UniFiX"
202501480	WUBPA	1752 FREEMAN DRIVE (81140023000)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	09/25/2025	\$255,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement
202501402	WUBPA	1732 FREEMAN DRIVE (81140023500)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	09/09/2025	\$256,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501481	WUBPA	1746 SOVEREIGN WAY (81140020700)	Tom McHugh Construction, LLC	TOM MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION	09/25/2025	\$271,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.
202501446	WUBPA	126 SOUTHFIELD ĆT (80212940700)	Grant J. Fisk	JACOBS DESIGN HOMES	09/18/2025	\$305,000	New single family home
202501420	WUBPA	1622 Founders Street (81140002500)	Cypress Homes, Inc	CYPRESS HOMES	09/11/2025	\$400,000	New single family home. Unfinished basement.

Total Permits 48

Total Permits Valuation \$77,053,770